

SUCHITRA FINANCE & TRADING CO. LTD.

Regd.Off : B-7, 1st Floor, Pur Road, S.K. Plaza, Bhilwara-311001 RJ
CIN: L65910RJ1981PLC079945, Tel No.:022-61115222, Fax No.022-28227865,
Email id: suchitra@sangamgroup.com, www.sftc.co.in

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2022

(Rs. in Lacs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | 3 months ended | 6 months ended | 3 months ended |
|---------|--|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|
| | | 30.09.2022 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2022 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2021 (Unaudited) |
| 1 | Total income from operations | 394.99 | 763.24 | 369.86 |
| 2 | Net Profit (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 283.41 | 562.26 | 268.99 |
| 3 | Net Profit before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 283.41 | 562.26 | 268.99 |
| 4 | Net Profit after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 211.62 | 382.89 | 202.21 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 217.45 | 388.72 | 201.39 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 932.25 | 932.25 | 932.25 |
| 7 | Earnings Per Share (Before and after extraordinary item) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) | | | |
| | 1. Basic (In Rs.): | 2.27* | 4.11* | 2.17* |
| | 2. Diluted (In Rs.): | 2.27* | 4.11* | 2.17* |

1. The above results which are published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements), Regulation 2015 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2022. The financial results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with relevant Rules thereunder. These results have been subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Website of the Stock Exchange and on Companies Website www.sftc.co.in
2. Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped/recast/reclassified wherever considered necessary.

For Suchitra Finance and Trading Co. Ltd.

Sd/-

Vinod Kumar Sodani

Director

Place : Bhilwara

Date : 14th November, 2022

DIN : 00403740

ADARSH REALTY & HOTELS PRIVATE LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number: U70101KA1996PTC021038

Regd. Office: No. 2/4, Langford Garden, Richmond Town, Bangalore - 560 025

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter September 30, 2022

(Amount in Rs.)

| S. No. | Particulars | Qtr. ended 30.09.2022 | Qtr. Ended 30.09.2021 | Previous Year ended 31.03.2022 |
|--------|---|--------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| 1. | Total Income | 42,55,32,691 | 22,45,61,613 | 1,07,57,92,611 |
| 2. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | | | |
| 3. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (9,25,05,561) | (69,89,75,494) | (1,14,11,56,718) |
| 4. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (9,25,05,561) | (69,89,75,494) | (1,17,35,11,248) |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (9,25,05,561) | (69,89,75,494) | (1,17,35,11,248) |
| 6. | Paid up Equity Share Capital | 1,50,00,00,000.00 | 1,50,00,00,000.00 | 1,50,00,00,000.00 |
| 7. | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | - | - | - |
| 8. | Securities Premium Account | - | - | - |
| 9. | Net worth | (39,10,50,937) | 41,85,76,555 | (2,66,09,607) |
| 10. | Paid up Debt Capital | 5,26,61,26,003.28 | 5,30,53,33,339.28 | 5,33,16,94,362.28 |
| 11. | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares | - | - | - |
| 12. | Debt Equity Ratio | (18.97) | 16.87 | (280.47) |
| 13. | Earnings Per Share (face value of Rs. 10/-) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - | | | |
| | 1. Basic: | (2.28) | (4.66) | (7.82) |
| | 2. Diluted: | (2.28) | (4.66) | (7.82) |
| 14. | Capital Redemption Reserve | - | - | - |
| 15. | Debenture Redemption Reserve | - | - | - |
| 16. | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | 0.53 | (1.46) | (0.18) |
| 17. | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | 0.53 | (1.46) | (0.59) |

Notes: (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly ended and Half Year ended Unaudited financial results filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly and Half year financial results are available on the website of the Bombay Stock Exchange. (b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the website of BSE - www.bseindia.com.

Sd/- B M Jayeshankar, Managing Director. DIN: 00745118

OLYMPIC OIL INDUSTRIES LTD

Regd. Office : 709, C Wing, One BKC, Near Indian Oil Petrol Pump, G Block, BKC, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051
CIN : L15141MH1980PLC022912 Email : olympicolltd@gmail.com Website : www.olympicoil.co.in

Tel : 022-6249 4444 Fax : 02226520906

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022

(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

| Particulars | Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited) | Half year ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited) | Quarter Ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited) |
|---|--|--|--|
| Total income from Operations | 0.73 | 1.43 | 0.00 |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax,Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (9.54) | (23.62) | (8.58) |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (9.54) | (23.62) | (8.58) |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (9.54) | (23.62) | (8.58) |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period(after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (9.54) | (23.62) | (8.58) |
| Equity Share Capital | 285.40 | 285.40 | 285.40 |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) | - | (2453.28) | - |
| Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)(for continuing and discontinued operations)- | | | |
| 1. Basic: | (0.33) | (0.83) | (0.30) |
| 2. Diluted: | (0.33) | (0.83) | (0.30) |

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the website of the Company i.e. www.olympicoil.co.in and on the website of Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com

For and behalf of the Board

Nipun Verma

Whole-time Director

DIN: 02923423

Place : Mumbai

Date: 14th November, 2022

ASHV FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: U65910MH1998PLC333546

Regd. Office & Corp. Office: 12B, 3rd Floor, Techniplex-II IT Park, Off. Veer Savarkar Flyover, Goregaon (West), Mumbai - 400 062, Maharashtra, India; Tel: +91-22-6249 2700, Fax: +91-22-6249 2787; Email: compliance.team@ashvfinance.com, Website: www.ashvfinance.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

(Rs. in Lakh except EPS and ratios)

| Particulars | Quarter ended | | | Six months ended | | Year ended |
|--|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|--------------------------|
| | 30 Sept 2022 Unaudited | 30 June 2022 Unaudited | 30 Sept 2021 Unaudited | 30 Sept 2022 Unaudited | 30 Sept 2021 Unaudited | 31 March 2022 Audited |
| 1. Total Income from Operations | 5,402.58 | 4,369.14 | 2,958.40 | 9,771.72 | 5,776.17 | 12,852.39 |
| 2. Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 446.96 | (1,109.53) | 117.02 | (662.57) | 278.35 | 231.30 |
| 3. Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 446.96 | (1,109.53) | 117.02 | (662.57) | 278.35 | 231.30 |
| 4. Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 436.46 | (1,199.09) | 111.53 | (762.63) | 335.25 | 546.77 |
| 5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 436.46 | (1,199.09) | 111.53 | (762.63) | 335.25 | 538.46 |
| 6. Paid up share capital | 4,209.30 | 4,209.30 | 4,209.30 | 4,209.30 | 4,209.30 | 4,209.30 |
| 7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve and Security premium) | (1,424.21) | (1,879.47) | (941.47) | (1,424.21) | (941.47) | (698.88) |
| 8. Securities Premium Account | 21,992.25 | 21,992.25 | 21,992.25 | 21,992.25 | 21,992.25 | 21,992.25 |
| 9. Net worth | 24,777.34 | 24,322.08 | 25,260.08 | 24,777.34 | 25,260.08 | 25,502.67 |
| 10. Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt | 0.34 | 0.32 | 0.32 | 0.34 | 0.32 | 0.31 |
| 11. Outstanding redeemable preference shares | Not Applicable | Not Applicable | Not Applicable | Not Applicable | Not Applicable | Not Applicable |
| 12. Debt equity ratio | 3.27 | 2.98 | 1.64 | 3.27 | 1.64 | 2.44 |
| 13. Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 10 each) (not annualized for the quarter or the Six months period) | | | | | | |
| (a) Basic (₹) | 1.30 | (3.57) | 0.33 | (2.27) | 1.00 | 1.63 |
| (b) Diluted (₹) | 1.03 | (3.57) | 0.26 | (2.27) | 0.79 | 1.30 |
| 14. Capital Redemption Reserve | Not Applicable | Not Applicable | Not Applicable | Not Applicable | Not Applicable | Not Applicable |
| 15. Debenture Redemption Reserve | Not Applicable | Not Applicable | Not Applicable | Not Applicable | Not Applicable | Not Applicable |
| 16. Debt Service Coverage Ratio | Not Applicable | Not Applicable | Not Applicable | Not Applicable | Not Applicable | Not Applicable |
| 17. Interest Service Coverage Ratio | Not Applicable | Not Applicable | Not Applicable | Not Applicable | Not Applicable | Not Applicable |

Note:

- The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit and Compliance Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 14 November 2022, respectively and were subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The amounts of quarter ended 30 September 2022 are the balancing amounts between the reviewed amounts for the three months ended 30 June 2022 and the reviewed amounts for the six months ended 30 September 2022.
- The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 ("the Act") read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended from time to time and in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time. The full format of the quarter & half year ended financial results are available on the websites of the BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com and the Company i.e. www.ashvfinance.com.
- For the items referred in the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on the website of the Company i.e. www.ashvfinance.com.
- There was no exceptional/extraordinary items.

Ashv Finance Limited

Sd/-

Nikesh Kumar Sinha

Managing Director

DIN: 08268336

Place : Mumbai

Date: 14 November 2022

MPS INFOTECNICS LIMITED

Regd. Off.703, Anunachal Building,19 Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001

CIN:L30007DL1989PLC131190, Ph: 011-43571044, Fax:011-43571047; Email: info@mpsinfotec.com**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results (Consolidated) for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2022**

(INR In Lacs)

| S. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | | Half Year Ended | | Financial Year Ended |
|--------|---|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|----------------------|
| | | 30-Sep-22 Un-audited | 30-Jun-22 Un-audited | 30-Sep-21 Un-audited | 30-Sep-22 Un-audited | 30-Sep-21 Un-audited | 31-Mar-22 Audited |
| 1 | Total income from operations (net) | 11.75 | 14.77 | 13.45 | 26.52 | 21.89 | 133.96 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax | (124.38) | (129.35) | (140.76) | (253.73) | (267.10) | (454.98) |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax | (108.80) | (113.78) | (129.46) | (222.58) | (244.72) | (412.14) |
| 4 | Total Cmprehensive Income for the Period (Net of Taxes) | (16.37) | (143.88) | (129.03) | (160.25) | (243.86) | (381.19) |
| 4 | Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.1/- per share) | 37,744.37 | 37,744.37 | 37,744.37 | 37,744.37 | 37,744.37 | 37,744.37 |
| 5 | Reserves excluding Revaluation reserves (i.e. Other equity) | | | | | | 6,100.68 |
| 6 | Earning Per Share (Basic) | (0.000) | (0.004) | (0.003) | (0.004) | (0.006) | (0.01) |
| 7 | Earning Per Share (Diluted) | (0.000) | (0.004) | (0.003) | (0.000) | (0.006) | (0.01) |

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.mpsinfotec.com.
- The key standalone financial information are as under:

| Particulars | Quarter Ended | | | Half Year Ended | | Financial Year Ended |
|-------------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|----------------------|
| | 30-Sep-22 Un-audited | 30-Jun-22 Un-audited | 30-Sep-21 Un-audited | 30-Sep-22 Un-audited | 30-Sep-21 Un-audited | 31-Mar-22 Audited |
| Total revenue from operations | 11.75 | 14.77 | 13.45 | 26.52 | 21.89 | 133.96 |
| Profit before tax | (124.38) | (129.35) | (140.76) | (253.73) | (267.10) | (454.98) |
| Profit after tax | (108.80) | (113.78) | (129.46) | (222.58) | (244.72) | (412.14) |

- The above results have been reviewed and recommended to the Board of Directors by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 14, 2022.

For MPS Infotecnics Limited

Sd/-

Peeyush Kumar Aggarwal

Chairman

DIN:00090423

Place : New Delhi

Date : 14/11/2022

Salsette Developers Private Limited

CIN:U45100MH2012PTC226393

Registered office address: Unit No. 1611-12, 16th Floor, C Wing, G Block One BKC, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai, 400051.
Website www.vivianamalls.com

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

(All amounts in INR millions, unless otherwise stated)

| Particulars | Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Un-audited) | Quarter ended 30.09.2021 (Un-Audited) | Year ended on 31.03.2022 (Audited) |
|---|---|---|--|
| Total income from operations | 21.65 | - | 6.66 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (322.73) | (1.33) | (182.01) |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (322.73) | (1.33) | (182.01) |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (279.86) | (1.33) | (144.65) |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (279.86) | (1.33) | (144.65) |
| Paid Up Equity Share Capital | 3,454.46 | 0.37 | 3,454.46 |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | - | - | 937.97 |
| Net worth | 3,849.49 | (1.17) | 4,392.43 |
| Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt | 9,575.90 | 1.63 | 8,899.37 |
| Debt Equity Ratio | 2.49 | (2.56) | 2.03 |
| Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - | | | |
| Basic: | (0.81) | (47.09) | (1.12) |
| Diluted: | (0.81) | (47.09) | (1.12) |
| Capital Redemption Reserve | - | - | - |
| Debenture Redemption Reserve | - | - | - |
| Debt Service Coverage Ratio | ** | NA | NA |
| Interest Service Coverage Ratio | ** | (185.80) | (0.04) |

** Below rounding off norms

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and on website of the Company at www.vivianamalls.com. For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange(s) and can be accessed on the <https://www.bseindia.com/stock-share-price/debt-other/scriptcode/973772/973772/>.
- The above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2022 ("the Statement") which are published in accordance with Regulation 52 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on November 14, 2022.
- Pursuant to Rule 18(7) of the Companies (Share Capital and Debentures) Rules, 2014 read with the Companies (Share Capital and Debentures) Amendment Rules, 2019, Company is required to create Debenture Redemption Reserve (DRR) in cases where Company has profits during the period. However, during the quarter ending September 30, 2022, Company is not required to created DRR on account of losses.
- These results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 and other recognised accounting policies and principles to the extent applicable.
- The Financial Results of the Company are presented in INR and all values are rounded to the nearest millions, except when otherwise indicated.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Salsette Developers Private Limited

(formerly known as Shazam Foods Private Limited)

Sd/-

R K Ishwaran Iyer

Director

DIN: 06548212

Place : Mumbai

Date: November 14, 2022

**NSE****National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.**

'Exchange Plaza', Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the following trading member of the